BIBA Academy – 2025 – Schedule of fees



For enrolments / commencements from January 2025

Code	Qualification Title	Duration at BIBA Academy Full time students	Duration at BIBA Academy Apprentices	Mode	Indicative scheduled hours / Nominal hours (nh)	Materials kit tools for trade** (includes GST) <i>Non</i> <i>refundable</i>	Mandatory Enrolment / Student Service Amenities Fee (includes GST) Non refundable	Mandatory resources. (included GST) Non refundable	Funded student tuition fee (\$4.20p/nh)	VTG govt contributi on per hour	Funded Concession * student tuition fee (\$0.84p/nh)	Non- Funded Fee for service student tuition fee (\$6.00p/nh)
SHB 30416	Certificate III in Hairdressing	21 months @3 days pw 16 months @4 days pw 13 months @5 days pw	Full time Approx. 2 years Part time Approx. 4 years	Face to face/ self-paced	1005	\$1,440	\$490	BIBA Academy Digital pack \$540	\$4,221.00	App \$13.00 Non App \$5.85	\$844.20	\$6,030.00
SHB 30516	Certificate III in Barbering	12 months @3 days pw 9 months @4 days pw 7 months @5 days pw	Approx. 2 years Part time Approx. 4 years	Face to face/ self-paced	800	\$1,190	\$250	BIBA Academy Digital pack \$540	\$3,360.00	App \$13.00 Non App \$5.85	\$672.00	\$4,800.00

** Not mandatory. Students may source their own tools for trade based on the BIBA Academy list of equipment required. Price may vary.

*Concession fee only applies to those students who are eligible and allocated government funding

+ Cost only applies for unit/s that have been granted RPL

The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment and completion of course as agreed on Training Plan.

Payment plans are an anged for tuition fee.

OTHER FEES							
Full-time students Increasing/decreasing contract days per week.	\$90	Registered mail out of replacement certificate (pick- up from office is free)	\$10	Certificate reprint	\$50	Statement of Attainment and/or AcademicTranscript Reprint	\$25
<i>Full-time students</i> Course extensions <i>Max 3 months</i> Re-enrolment fee	\$500 per/month \$250	<u>Apprentice students</u> Change of employer / Continuing enrolment fee / Re-enrolment	\$250	Individual equipment hire per item per day. Will vary depending on item and availability.	\$POA	RPL Fees	Application/Review fee \$200 Cost per unit of
Re-emoliment lee	Ş230	Re-enrollitent		avanability.			competency+ \$430

Examples of Skills First Funding enrolments (Apprentices):

What will the total cost of the HAIRDRESSING course be if I start in 2025?

$\underline{\textbf{WITH}}$ a valid Concession Card

Total Student Tuition Contribution Fee	Total Enrolment/Student Service Amenities Fee – SSAF (inc gst)	Mandatory Resources (inc gst)	TOTAL
\$844.20	\$490.00	\$540.00	\$1,874.20

$\underline{\textbf{WITHOUT}}$ a valid Concession Card

Total Student Tuition Contribution Fee	Total Enrolment/Student Service Amenities Fee – SSAF (inc gst)	Mandatory Resources (inc gst)	TOTAL
\$4,221.00	\$490.00	\$540.00	\$5,251.00

Examples of Fee-For-service enrolments (Full Time):

What will the total cost of the HAIRDRESSING course be if I start in 2025?

Total Student Tuition	Total Enrolment/Student	Mandatory	
Contribution Fee	Service Amenities Fee –	Resources	TOTAL
	SSAF (inc gst)	(inc gst)	
\$6,030.00	\$490.00	\$540.00	\$7,060.00

\$250 paid at Enrolment (*non-refundable*) \$780 paid before commencement (*non-refundable*)

Tuition is paid via Direct Debit Payment Plan

3 days / 21 months	\$288 per month
4 days / 16 months	\$377 per month
5 days / 13 months	\$464 per month

What will the total cost of the BARBERING course be if I start in 2025?

WITH a valid Concession Card

Total Student Tuition Contribution Fee	Total Enrolment/Student Service Amenities Fee – SSAF (inc gst)	Mandatory Resources (inc gst)	TOTAL
\$672.00	\$250.00	\$540.00	\$1,462.00

$\underline{\textbf{WITHOUT}}$ a valid Concession Card

	Total Student Tuition Contribution Fee	Total Enrolment/Student Service Amenities Fee –	Mandatory Resources	TOTAL
	44 4 4 4 4 4 4	SSAF (inc gst)	(inc gst)	4
ļ	\$3,360.00	\$250.00	\$540.00	\$4,150.00

What will the total cost of the BARBERING course be if I start in 2025?

Total Student Tuition	Total Enrolment/Student	Mandatory	
Contribution Fee	Service Amenities Fee –	Resources	TOTAL
	SSAF (inc gst)	(inc gst)	
\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$540.00	\$5 <i>,</i> 590.00

\$250 paid at Enrolment (*non-refundable*) \$540 paid before commencement (*non-refundable*)

Tuition is paid via Direct Debit Payment Plan

3 days / 12 months	\$400 per month
4 days / 9 months	\$534 per month
5 days / 7 months	\$686 per month